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TRAFIEK 2016
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JANUARY 2016
02.	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGLF - LIRZ	 (11)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHRD - EDDF	 (3)
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK - EBCI	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSZB - EHBD	
03.	 N525GC	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Gerard Comboul Avn	 LFMD - EBKT	 (22)
	 OO-ALW	 Cessna F.177RG	 Eureka Aviation bvba	 EBKT - 	
	 OO-EEJ	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 T.de Bruyn	 ZZZZ - 	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDDF - LSGS	 (13)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK - EBCI	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFLP - EHBD	
04.	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
05.	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (7)
	 PH-ECD	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 H-23	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EDDE	
06.	 LX-EMO	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFPB - LFPB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 LEBL - EDDK	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 GMMX - EBBR	  
	 OO-TJK	 Partenavia P.68 Observer	 Abelag	 EBBR - EBZW	 (25)
07.	 D-BETI	 Falcon 50EX	 A.Wurth	 ELLX - EDTY	 (8)
	 D-CRIS	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 EPLL - LOWI	
	 M-ICRO	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Pektron Group	 EGNE - EGNJ	  
	 OO-LTH	 MD.500E	 P. Meurrens	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - LSZB	
08.	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD - EHBK	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG - EDVK	
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM-EGKB-EHAM	
	 PH-TWP	 Piper PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 CH-04	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force		
09.	 D-CCAB	 Cessna 550 Citation Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH - LEMG	
	 D-EKCI	 Job 15-180/2	 K. Mellebeek	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 LSZB - EBCI	
	 N55CJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Aviarental Inc	 EDAZ - EDAZ	 (10)
	 N117MX	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cool Transport bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG - EBLG	
	 N511MF	 Pitts S-2B	 F.Vormezeele	 EBBT - 	
	 OK-OKS	 Piper PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	L-Consult	 LKMH - LKMH	 (10)
10.	 D-CHIO	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EIDW - EBBR	 (11)
	 D-EMMT	 Cessna F.172F	 Dor Airlines	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 D-FBRS	 Extra EA.500	 E.A.P.C. scrl	 LFLX - EBCI	
	 F-GUVM	 Diamond DA.40D	 G&L Avions sarl	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 G-UDOG	 Bulldog 120/121	 M. van den Broeck	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 OE-FUX	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Vienna Jet	 EDDM - LSZR	
	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	 (16)
	 OO-EBU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSZB - EHBD	
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Airworks	 EBKH - EBKH	 (17)
	 PH-SRN	 Piper PA-28-151 Warrior	 F.van Manen	 EBLE - EBLE	 (16)
	 SP-YAM	 Yak-52	 Van den Broeck	 EBUL - EBUL	 (26/2)
11.	 H-36	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
12.	 F-BVTP	 Piper PA-23-250 Aztec	 Metris Imao	 EHGG - EHGG	 (19/2)
	 G-JAGA	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 London Executive Avn	 EGLF - EGLF	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	 (13)
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	 PH-ECE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 PH-VSY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
13.	 D-IDBA	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Premier Flug	 LIPZ - EDDN	  
	 G-OSZS	 Pitts S-2S	 L. Van Nieuwenhove	 EBKT - 	
	 HB-JGD	 Falcon 2000S	 MSC Aviation	 LSGG - LSGG	
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA.40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT - EGPD	 (14)
14.	 OE-FET	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 E.Tousek Grosshandel	 LOWW - LOWW	
	 OO-LMS	 Falcon 900LX	 Abelag	 EBKT - LHDC	  
	 H-38	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht		
15.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGKB	 (16)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EGPD - EBKT	 (21)
16.	 D-CKNA	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Aero Dienst	 EDMA - EDMA	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 local flight	
	 OO-LMS	 Falcon 900LX	 Abelag	 LHDC - EBBR	  
17.	 D-ERDM	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 R.Dothagen	 EDKA - EDKA	
	 OO-ELS	 PA-28-140 Cherokee	 J. van Onderberghen	 EBKT - EBKT	  
	 OO-KCE	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH - EBKH	
	 OO-LEO	 Tipsy T-66S Nipper II	 J.Veraart & C.Rokx	 EBKH - EHSE	 (25)
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-SDJ	 Extra EA.330SC	 S.De Jaeghere	 EBKT - 	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
18.	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	 (19)
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 OE-FUX	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Vienna Jet	 EDDM - EDDM	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 Custom Jet Solutions	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-GOM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 G-04	 Cessna 182Q	 Federale Politie	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
19.	 D-ICMK	 Beech C90GTi	 Kapp Gmbh	 EDQC - EDQC	
	 OO-CKD	 Robin R.2112	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-LVP	 PA-18-135 Super Cub	 R. Cuypers	 arr by road	
	 OY-CKN	 Falcon 2000	 Air Alsie	 EKSB - EKBI	
20.	 D-ICMK	 Beech C90GTi	 Kapp Gmbh	 EDQC - EDQC	
	 N52723	 Cessna 177RG	 H.Vrancken	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OY-CKN	 Falcon 2000	 Air Alsie	 EKBI - LIML	 (26)
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 9A-DWA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Winair	 LQBK - UKKK	 (21)
21.	 M-MHDH	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Herrenknecht	 LFRI - LFRI	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 LSZH - LSZH	 (23)
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBOS - EBKT	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBKT - 	
	 H-23	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
22.	 CS-DQB	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZH - EDDS	
	 OK-PPP	 Nextant 400XT	 Time Air	 EGSC - LICJ	 (23)
	 CH-08	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB - EBMB	
	 RS-05	 Sea King Mk.48	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EHWO	
23.	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 LSZH - EDDB	 (26)
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA.40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
25.	 D-ISKY	 Beech B200	 Air Hamburg	 EGBB - EDDP	
	 F-HBFO	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 CEAG	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 G-AVNU	 Piper PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EGMD - EGMD	
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	 (26)
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N4962V	 Cessna 177RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-SDJ	 Extra EA.330SC	 S.De Jaeghere	 local flight	
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	 PH-AIJ	 Piper PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
26.	 D-CFFF	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 EDTY - EDTY	 (27)
	 D-IASC	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Vulcan Air	 EDMS - 	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-AIJ	 Piper PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-ECE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 ZZZZ - EHBD	
27.	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (29)
	 G-WNCH	 Beech B200	 Synergy Aviation	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 LX-FDJ	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Fidji Air	 LFPB - LFPB	  
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EDDS	
	 N312FL	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Tango-Lima Aviation (delivery)	 BIKF - based	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 EDDB - EGSS	 (28)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT - EGNJ	
	 PH-CGN	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EHAM	
28.	 D-IMME	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 ABC Nordflug	 EDDH - EDHL	
	 D-ISKY	 Beech B200	 Air Hamburg	 EDDP - LFPB	
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 G-KOCO	 Cirrus SR.22	 R.Fitzgerald	 EGTB - EGTB	  
	 G-LACD	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Target Aviation	 EGKA - EGKA	
	 OE-FHA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LOWL - LOWL	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EGKR - EGKR	
	 OY-GIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 ZZZZ - EHLE	 (11)
	 OY-ILS	 Vulcanair P-68 Observer 2	 Bio Flight	 EKRK - EHLE	 (16)
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
29.	 F-HCEV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBOS - EBAW	
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD - EHRD	 (2)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFTH - LFMD	 (2)
30.	 G-PURL	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 E. & A. Hay	 EGSX - EDLN	 (31)
31.	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN - EBTN	 (6)
					   
					   
	 Jetair flights	 	 	 	
					   
	 OO-JEB	 1-11, 16, 23, 25, 29			 
	 OO-JEM	 1, 12-30			 
	 OO-JVA	 2, 4, 8, 9, 11, 15, 22, 30, 31			 
					   
					   
	 First visits				  
					   
06.	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv		
07.	 M-ICRO	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Pektron Group		
10.	 D-CHIO	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Eisele Flugdienst		
12.	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International		
13.	 D-IDBA	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Premier Flug		
14.	 OO-LMS	 Falcon 900LX	 Abelag		
17.	 OO-ELS	 PA-28-140 Cherokee	 J. van Onderberghen		
26.	 D-CFFF	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation		
27.	 LX-FDJ	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Fidji Air		
	 N312FL	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Tango-Lima Aviation (delivery)		
28.	 G-KOCO	 Cirrus SR.22	 R.Fitzgerald		
	 OY-GIS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight		
30.	 G-PURL	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 E. & A. Hay		


